Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

90

12/12/23

Letting: 08231212 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8U97 District:08
Counties: SEMINOLE

Road Name: SR-417 SEMINOLE EXPRESSWAY AET LITE CONVERSION

Limits: 77470000

Project(s): 45392615201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 34.890 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 34.890 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$360,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

10
N/A
14

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install and
remove signage and thermoplastic for the All Electronic Tolling (AET) conversion at the Seminole Expressway (SR-417) from

Milepost (MP) 38.0 to 55.0.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

ALT Item

Call Order: 005 Proposal: ESU97
Description

Section 0009 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)

0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-13
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-15
0700- 2-60
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-605
0700- 3-606
0700- 3-607
0705-11- 1
0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711-17- 1

E700- 30- 2

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
HR
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF

SF

Quantity

1.000
120.000
1.000
33.000
1.000
1.000
8.000
11.000
28.000
26.000
6.000
6.000
257.000
25.000
3.000
845.000

29.000
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