Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	08231212	Call Order: 005	Bronocoli	E81107	District:08		
5			Proposal:	E0097	District.06		
Counties:	SEMINOLE						
Road Name:	SR-417 SEMINOLE	EXPRESSWAY AET	LITE CON	VERSION			
Limits:	77470000						
Linnits.	11410000						
Project(s): 45	Federal Aid	Federal Aid No: N/A					
Total Roadway Length:		34.890 Miles		Contract Days:	90		
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles		Letting Date:	12/12/23		
Total Proposal Length:		34.890 Miles		Contract Execution Days:	10		
				Special Start Date:	N/A		
				Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	14		
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$360,000.00		1			
Please read the							

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install and remove signage and thermoplastic for the All Electronic Tolling (AET) conversion at the Seminole Expressway (SR417) from Milepost (MP) 38.0 to 55.0.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

		Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8U97		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0009 TRAFFIC	CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)		
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	120.000
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	33.000
	0700- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	1.000
	0700- 2-15	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 2-60	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	8.000
	0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	11.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	28.000
	0700- 3-605	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF	EA	26.000
	0700- 3-606	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF	EA	6.000
	0700- 3-607	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF	EA	6.000
	0705-11-1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	257.000
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	25.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	3.000
	0711-17-1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	845.000
	E700-30-2	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST	SF	29.000